00 1140331

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM568394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BUILDER SERVICES GROUP, INC.		03/20/2020	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	101 N. TRYON STREET, NC1-001-05-45
Internal Address:	ATTENTION; MAC LEGAL
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1140331	CELLU-SPRAY
Registration Number:	5258776	EAGLE ROCK SUPPLY
Registration Number:	3227260	ENERGY SENSE
Registration Number:	1944889	GALE INSULATION
Registration Number:	2615864	M
Registration Number:	3103691	RICE
Registration Number:	4705245	USI
Registration Number:	4676666	USI BUILDING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4819291	USI CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
Registration Number:	5271758	USI SIGNATURE SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-343-2000

Email: KSALTRICK@MCGUIREWOODS.COM

Correspondent Name: MCGUIREWOODS LLP

Address Line 1: 201 N. TRYON STREET, SUITE 3000

	ENTION: REBECCA CHAFFIN, ESQ. RLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA CHAFFIN
SIGNATURE:	/S/ REBECCA CHAFFIN
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=Active_128616809_1_BOA TOPBUILD - 2020 Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Active_128616809_1_BOA TOPBUILD - 2020 Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Active_128616809_1_BOA TOPBUILD - 2020 Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Active_128616809_1_BOA TOPBUILD - 2020 Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Active_128616809_1_BOA TOPBUILD - 2020 Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif source=Active_128616809_1_BOA TOPBUILD - 2020 Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page6.tif source=Active_128616809_1_BOA TOPBUILD - 2020 Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page7.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of March 20, 2020 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Agreement.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark application.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signature pages follow]

128424938

Very truly yours, ADO PRODUCTS, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company Name: George Sellew Title: Treasurer BUILDER SERVICES GROUP, INC., a Florida corporation Name: George Sellew Title: Treasurer SERVICE PARTNERS, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company Name: George Sellew Title: Treasurer SUPERIOR CONTRACTING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation Name: George Sellew Title: Treasurer TOPBUILD HOME SERVICES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: George Sellew

Title: Treasurer

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (TopBuild Corp.) Signature Page Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Kyle D Harding

Title: VP

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (TopBuild Corp.) Signature Page

SCHEDULE 1

<u> Frademarks</u>

Loan Party	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application No./ Registration No.
ADO Products, LLC	ADO	United States	4,606,706
ADO Products, LLC	DUROVENT	United States	3,882,226
ADO Products, LLC	ICPRO	Canada	TMA731183
ADO Products, LLC	PROVENT	United States	2,412,568
ADO Products, LLC	WINDBLOC logo	United States	2,479,949
Builder Services Group, Inc.	ALL PURPOSE WINDOWS AND DOORS	Wyoming	2019-000851601
Builder Services Group, Inc.	ALLIED INSULATION	Wyoming	2018-000817640
Builder Services Group, Inc.	AMERICAN BUILDING PRODUCTS	Ohio	2246680
Builder Services Group, Inc.	CARDALLS	Wyoming	2019-000851600
Builder Services Group, Inc.	CELLU-SPRAY	United States	1,140,331
Builder Services Group, Inc.	COASTAL INSULATION	Louisiana	64-6084
Builder Services Group, Inc.	D's INSULATION	North Dakota	0000250448
Builder Services Group, Inc.	D'S INSULATION	Wyoming	2011-000597626
Builder Services Group, Inc.	EAGLE ROCK SUPPLY	United States	5,258,776
Builder Services Group, Inc.	ENERGY SENSE	United States	3,227,260
Builder Services Group, Inc.	GALE CONTRACTOR SERVICES	Arizona	369968
Builder Services Group, Inc.	GALE INSULATION	Ohio	4014649

Loan Party	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application No./ Registration No.
Builder Services Group, Inc.	GALE INSULATION	United States	1,944,889
Builder Services Group, Inc.	GALLATIN INSULATION COMPANY	Wyoming	2011-000597620
Builder Services Group, Inc.	JONES BOYS INSULATION	Massachusetts	84888
Builder Services Group, Inc.	M and Design	United States	2,615,864
Builder Services Group, Inc.	MATO	Wyoming	2018-000817638
Builder Services Group, Inc.	MESA INSULATION SPECIALISTS	Arizona	9084645
Builder Services Group, Inc.	MESA INSULATION SPECIALTIES	Arizona	9079636
Builder Services Group, Inc.	NEBRASKA BUILDING PRODUCTS	Nebraska	10239153
Builder Services Group, Inc.	PRESTON INSULATION	Arizona	200489
Builder Services Group, Inc.	RICE and Design	United States	3,103,691
Builder Services Group, Inc.	SANTA ROSA INSULATION & FIREPROOFING	Louisiana	69-6608
Builder Services Group, Inc.	USI (stylized)	United States	4,705,245
Builder Services Group, Inc.	USI BUILDING SOLUTIONS (stylized)	United States	4,676,666
Builder Services Group, Inc.	USI CONSTRUCTION SERVICES (stylized)	United States	4,819,291
Builder Services Group, Inc.	USI SIGNATURE SOLUTIONS	United States	5,271,758
Builder Services Group, Inc.	USI SUPERIOR	Wyoming	2019-000839851
Builder Services Group, Inc.	WILLIAMS INSULATION	Nebraska	NE10069518
Service Partners, LLC	BIBS	United States	2,310,217
Service Partners, LLC	BLOW-IN BLANKET	United States	1,374,218
Service Partners, LLC	CHICKSHREDZ logo	United States	5,892,836

Loan Party	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application No./ Registration No.
Service Partners, LLC	CONTRACTORS' CLUB DELIVERING GROWTH logo	United States	5,941,819
Service Partners, LLC	CONTRACTORS' CLUB PERFORMANCE ACADEMY CERTIFIED INSTALLER and Design	United States	4,604,548
Service Partners, LLC	CONTRACTORS' CLUB PERFORMANCE ACADEMY LOGO (WITHOUT BANNER)	United States	4,659,382
Service Partners, LLC	GORILLA	United States	2,979,464
Service Partners, LLC	MAXSHREDZ	United States	5,763,790
Service Partners, LLC	MAXSHREDZ logo	United States	5,892,834
Service Partners, LLC	POLYVENT	United States	1,264,262
Service Partners, LLC	PROSHREDZ	United States	5,763,791
Service Partners, LLC	PROSHREDZ logo	United States	5,892,835
Service Partners, LLC	RIG RX SPF and design	United States	5,814,755
Service Partners, LLC	SEAL PRO	United States	3,723,331
Service Partners, LLC	SEAL PRO	United States	4,458,750
Service Partners, LLC	SEAL PRO	United States	5,036,853
Service Partners, LLC	SEAL PRO	United States	4,932,800
Service Partners, LLC	SERVICE PARTNERS	United States	2,544,415
Service Partners, LLC	SERVICE PARTNERS (STYLIZED)	United States	2,552,114
Service Partners, LLC	SHREDZ	United States	5,763,792
Service Partners, LLC	SHREDZ LOGO	United States	5,763,793
Service Partners, LLC	SHREDZ NATURAL FIBER BLOW-IN INSULATION logo	United States	88/149,711
Service Partners, LLC	SMARTSHREDZ	United States	3,991,179

RECORDED: 03/23/2020

I and Bart.	Tarkman		Application No./
Logar Farry	LIAUCHIAIN	Julisukuun	Registration No.
Service Partners, LLC	SMARTSHREDZ logo	United States	5,762,280
Service Partners, LLC	THERMOGUARD	United States	982,428
Service Partners, LLC	TURBOSHREDZ	United States	5,673,537
Superior Contracting Corporation	AMERICAN NATIONAL INSULATION & SEALANTS	North Dakota	45239100
Superior Contracting Corporation	INSULPRO and leaf design	Canada	TMA466434
Superior Contracting Corporation	MIDWEST FIREPROOFING	North Dakota	45239200
Superior Contracting Corporation	S. CONTRACTING CORPORATION	North Dakota	45191400
TopBuild Home Services, Inc.	WELLHOME	New Hampshire	628729
TopBuild Support Services, Inc.	House Design	United States	2,640,968
TopBuild Support Services, Inc.	ENVIRONMENTS FOR LIVING	United States	2,644,614
TopBuild Support Services, Inc.	ENVIRONMENTS FOR LIVING CERTIFIED GREEN	United States	3,803,726
TopBuild Support Services, Inc.	ENVIRONMENTS FOR LIVING CERTIFIED GREEN and design	United States	3,803,727
TopBuild Support Services, Inc.	LOCAL RELATIONSHIPS. NATIONAL RESOURCES.	United States	4,585,387
TopBuild Support Services, Inc.	TOPBUILD	United States	4,933,810
TopBuild Support Services, Inc.	TOPBUILD and design	United States	4,928,956
TopBuild Support Services, Inc.	TRUTEAM	United States	4,942,516
TopBuild Support Services, Inc.	TRUTEAM LOCAL RELATIONSHIPS. NATIONAL RESOURCES. and design	United States	4,952,784